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CHAPTER 814. 

[Published Nay 22, 1886.] 

AN ACT to change the name of the town of Hudson, in Walworth 
county, to that of Lyons. 

Ths people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SzorraN 1. The name of the town of Hudson, in Noma oballO• 

Walworth county, is hereby changed to that of Lyons. 
SnarioN 2. This act shall be in force from and after 

its passage. 
Approved April 6, 1865. 

CHAPTER 815. 

[Published May 20, 1886.] 

AN ACT to amend an act limiting the powers of the common 
council of the city of Hudson, approved April 6th, 1881. 

The people of the state Of Wisconsin, represented in M-
ale and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of  for bridp pupa 
Hudson are hereby authorised and empowered, for the NC 

purpose of aiding in building a bridge across Willow 
river at or near its mouth, to issue orders or certificates 
of indebtedness, to an amount not exceeding thirty.five 
hundred dollars, and deliver the same to the contractor 
who builds the same, and shall have power to provide 
for the redemption thereof by tax upon the taxable 
property of said city, as in other cases. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent EsPeal• 
with this act, are hereby repealed. 

EigarzoN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 6, 18d5. 
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